## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: 9.24.12



## A VANITY THAT REFLECTS YOUR PERSONAL STYLE





A shining star in The Furniture Guild's Signature Series, the new Stephen Collection reflects the best of all worlds. Sporting your choice of stone tops and 14 cabinet finishes, the collection is designed to suit your own personal style. And the Stephen Collection is built to last using only the best materials and superior workmanship that The Furniture Guild customers have come to expect.

The Stephen Collection offers standard or wall-hung options in sizes that range from a single 20" model designed for a small powder room to a 72" double vanity with a spacious set of drawers in the center, perfect in a master bath. Finish your Stephen vanity in China Red or Sable for

a chic modern look, a wood stain for a warm natural feel or a Robin's Egg Blue for an arts and crafts appeal. Choose from the The Furniture Guild's thoughtful array of built-in accessories such as hair dryer / curling iron kit, internal power outlet, automatic LED lighting and laundry hamper to create the custom-designed, original piece you've always wanted. Add a matching linen tower or mirror to complete the look. Retail prices start at \$1995 for the 20" single vanity model, \$3195 for the model in Sable shown above.

## ABOUTTHE FURNITURE GUILD

Headquartered in Canton, Georgia, every piece is constructed on site at the Furniture Guild facility, giving the company meticulous control of quality and timing. Each completed piece is carefully sealed during an intense finishing process. The end result is a beautiful piece of custom bathroom furniture that carries the Furniture Guild's lifetime warranty against defects in materials and workmanship under normal household use.

For more information about the Stephen or the rest of The Furniture Guild product line, go to www.thefurnitureguild.com or call 1-888-479-4108 for dealer locations nationwide.



PR Agency Contact: Linda Jennings, Jennings & Company linda@jenningsandcompany.com

The Furniture Guild Contact: Hib Johnson hib@thefurnitureguild.com